

PS&E JOB NO : 04X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006827 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2199
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 SLIDE REPAIR
 KM MOUNTAIN
 04X306
 PROJECT : ER-0201(012)
 COUNTY(S) : WAHAKIYAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION
 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY
 LONGVIEW WA 986329451
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			107.32 %
			18,500.00	38,355.00	19,855.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			343.30 %
			1,000.00	4,433.00	3,433.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	110.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			550.00	550.00	0.00
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	200.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	1.0000	EACH	190.0000	165.0000	-13.16 %
			190.00	165.00	-25.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	700.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %
			10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	750.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %
			11,250.00	13,500.00	2,250.00
8	CEDAR WOOD CHIPS INCL. HAUL				
	450.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %
			15,750.00	9,000.00	-6,750.00
DRAINAGE					
9	HAND PLACED QUARRY SPALLS				
	30.0000	TON	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %
			1,500.00	2,250.00	750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006827 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2199
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 SLIDE REPAIR
 KM MOUNTAIN
 04X306
 PROJECT : ER-0201(012)
 COUNTY(S) : WAHAKIYAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION
 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY
 LONGVIEW WA 986329451
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	QUARRY SPALLS 426.0000	TON	28.0000 11,928.00	35.0000 14,910.00	25.00 % 2,982.00
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 35.0000	L.F.	27.0000 945.00	30.0000 1,050.00	11.11 % 105.00
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 202.0000	L.F.	12.0000 2,424.00	25.0000 5,050.00	108.33 % 2,626.00
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 45.0000	L.F.	14.0000 630.00	25.0000 1,125.00	78.57 % 495.00
14	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	25.0000 750.00	25.00 % 150.00
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 24.0000	L.F.	70.0000 1,680.00	45.0000 1,080.00	-35.71 % -600.00
16	BORING AND JACKING 24 IN. PLAIN STEEL CULVERT PIPE 162.0000	L.F.	300.0000 48,600.00	431.4000 69,886.80	43.80 % 21,286.80
17	JACKING PIT L.S.		25,000.00	5,000.00	-80.00 % -20,000.00
18	BORING AND JACKING OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006827 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2199
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 SLIDE REPAIR
 KM MOUNTAIN
 04X306
 PROJECT : ER-0201(012)
 COUNTY(S) : WAHAKIYAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION
 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY
 LONGVIEW WA 986329451
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	60.0000	TON	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %
			1,500.00	2,400.00	900.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
20	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	20.0000	TON	100.0000	176.0000	76.00 %
			2,000.00	3,520.00	1,520.00
21	COLD MIX ASPHALT				
	5.0000	TON	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %
			250.00	500.00	250.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
22	ESC LEAD				
	7.0000	DAY	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			280.00	350.00	70.00
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.5000	ACRE	1,300.0000	3,300.0000	153.85 %
			650.00	1,650.00	1,000.00
24	SILT FENCE				
	310.0000	L.F.	5.5000	5.5000	0.00 %
			1,705.00	1,705.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
25	EXTRUDED CURB				
	195.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %
			1,950.00	2,145.00	195.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	150.0000	L.F.	13.0000	32.0000	146.15 %
			1,950.00	4,800.00	2,850.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006827 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2199
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 SLIDE REPAIR
 KM MOUNTAIN
 04X306
 PROJECT : ER-0201(012)
 COUNTY(S) : WAHAKIYAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION
 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY
 LONGVIEW WA 986329451
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	715.0000 715.00	19.17 % 115.00
28	PAINT LINE 1910.0000	L.F.	2.5000 4,775.00	1.0000 1,910.00	-60.00 % -2,865.00
29	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	20.0000 60.00	22.0000 66.00	10.00 % 6.00
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		55,000.00	42,100.00	-23.45 % -12,900.00
OTHER ITEMS					
31	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 89.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,780.00	15.0000 1,335.00	-25.00 % -445.00
32	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 418.0000	C.Y.	11.0000 4,598.00	20.0000 8,360.00	81.82 % 3,762.00
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2720.0000	S.F.	1.5000 4,080.00	2.0000 5,440.00	33.33 % 1,360.00
34	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 10.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 150.00	50.0000 500.00	233.33 % 350.00
35	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 48.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,440.00	47.0000 2,256.00	56.67 % 816.00
36	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 60.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 9,000.00	90.0000 5,400.00	-40.00 % -3,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006827 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2199
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 SLIDE REPAIR
 KM MOUNTAIN
 04X306
 PROJECT : ER-0201(012)
 COUNTY(S) : WAHAKIYAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION
 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY
 LONGVIEW WA 986329451
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
37	GABION CRIBBING 5.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 750.00	250.0000 1,250.00	66.67 % 500.00
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
40	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
41	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00
42	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 720.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 2,880.00	4.0000 2,880.00	0.00 % 0.00
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 10.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 40.00	40.0000 400.00	900.00 % 360.00
44	SHOTCRETE 8.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 1,600.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	800.00 % 12,800.00
45	CHANNEL MESH 730.0000	S.F.	5.0000 3,650.00	7.0000 5,110.00	40.00 % 1,460.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/22/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:13

PS&E JOB NO : 04X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006827 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2199
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 SLIDE REPAIR
 KM MOUNTAIN
 04X306
 PROJECT : ER-0201(012)
 COUNTY(S) : WAHAKIYAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION
 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY
 LONGVIEW WA 986329451
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
46	MESH ANCHOR				
	17.0000	EACH	75.0000	56.0000	-25.33 %
			1,275.00	952.00	-323.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$265,714.00</u>	<u>\$299,252.80</u>	12.62%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$265,714.00</u>	<u>\$299,252.80</u>	12.62%